
dsdruiz
Cloud+

dsdruiz
Cloud+
We are not a part of the request. 

dsdruiz
Text Box
Add PCD File # SP-17-010

dsdruiz
Callout
which one?

dsdruiz
Cloud+

dsdruiz
Cloud+
please review table 5-4

dsdruiz
Callout
This is not a PUD so all uses allowed within the zone would also be allowed

dsdruiz
Callout
fill in

dsdruiz
Highlight

dsdruiz
Text Box
All lots that are not 50' in width at the front lot line should have a setback lie to indicate where the 50' point is. 

dsdlaforce
Text Box
One of the Traffic Study review comment is to identify the internal road classification.  If any other roadway classification are identified then include the cross section on this preliminary plan and identify the street it pertains to.

dsdlaforce
Callout
specify EPC Optional Type C for the ramp C&G

dsdlaforce
Callout
Modify if sight distance easements are proposed based on comments on sheet 5 of 9.



dsdlaforce
Callout
Provide a ROW Stub for a second connection to the property to the east.

dsdlaforce
Text Box
Show the proposed off-site improvements

dsdlaforce
Callout
Idenify as within the City of Colorado Springs boundary

dsdlaforce
Callout
Identify as CDOT's jurisdiction

dsdlaforce
Callout
Identify as EPC jurisdiction



dsdruiz
Callout
A, B, C, D?

dsdruiz
Arrow

dsdlaforce
Text Box
Add a key map on sheet 3 to 9

dsdlaforce
Text Box
Show the roadway geometry (on and off site)

dsdlaforce
Length Measurement
172 ft

dsdlaforce
Callout
Does not appear to meet intersection spacing criteria



dsdruiz
Callout
If you intend to plat these lots, do not show potential school site. You need to decide at this stage if the lots will be platted, or if they will become a school. 

dsdruiz
Callout
Please label. What is the purpose? 

dsdlaforce
Callout
Revise label to "Urban Non-Residential Collector"



dsdruiz
Text Box
Label all tracts

dsdlaforce
Callout
Show the sight triangle on the intersections.  See ECM 2.3.6.G.  

Locate all sight triangles that encroach into lots within a sight distance easement.

The easement shall be dedicated to the County.  Maintenance of a sight distance easement shall be the responsibility of the property owner.

dsdlaforce
Perimeter Measurement
280 ft

dsdlaforce
Perimeter Measurement
280 ft

dsdlaforce
PolyLine



dsdruiz
Text Box
label all tracts



dsdruiz
Callout
A, B, C, D?



dsdlaforce
Callout
Does not meet the minimum intersection spacing.

dsdlaforce
Callout
Label the intersection spacing.  It appears to be right at the minimum requirement.



dsdlaforce
Callout
Revise based on the Traffic Study Recommendation.  With commercial traffic, this is likely to be a Non-Residential Collector (80' ROW).

dsdlaforce
Text Box
Identify the planned access points for the commercial site.

dsdlaforce
Text Box
Identify the planned access points for the commercial site.
See ECM Table 2-35 for driveway spacing.  There does not appear to be sufficient frontage for a driveway that meets criteria.



Markup Summary

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

One of the Traffic Study review comment is to
identify the internal road classification.  If any other
roadway classification are identified then include
the cross section on this preliminary plan and
identify the street it pertains to.

dsdlaforce (22)

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

specify EPC Optional Type C for the ramp C&G

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Modify if sight distance easements are proposed
based on comments on sheet 5 of 9.

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 2
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Provide a ROW Stub for a second connection to
the property to the east.

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 2
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Identify as EPC jurisdiction

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 2
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Idenify as within the City of Colorado Springs
boundary

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 2
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Identify as CDOT's jurisdiction

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 2
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Show the proposed off-site improvements

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 3
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Add a key map on sheet 3 to 9

One of the Traffic Study review comment is to identify the internal road classification.  If any other
roadway classification are identified then include the cross section on this preliminary plan and
identify the street it pertains to.

specify EPC Optional
Type C for the ramp
C&G

Modify if sight distance easements are
proposed based on comments on sheet 5 of 9.

Provide a ROW Stub
for a second
connection to the
property to the east.

Identify as EPC
jurisdiction

Idenify as within the
City of Colorado
Springs boundary

Identify as CDOT's
jurisdiction

Show the proposed off-site improvements

Add a key map
on sheet 3 to 9



Subject: Callout
Page Label: 3
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Does not appear to meet intersection spacing
criteria

Subject: Length Measurement
Page Label: 3
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

172 ft

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 3
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Show the roadway geometry (on and off site)

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 4
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Revise label to "Urban Non-Residential Collector"

Subject: PolyLine
Page Label: 5
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 5
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Show the sight triangle on the intersections.  See
ECM 2.3.6.G.  

Locate all sight triangles that encroach into lots
within a sight distance easement.

The easement shall be dedicated to the County. 
Maintenance of a sight distance easement shall be
the responsibility of the property owner.

Subject: Perimeter Measurement
Page Label: 5
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

280 ft

Subject: Perimeter Measurement
Page Label: 5
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

280 ft

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 8
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Does not meet the minimum intersection spacing.

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 8
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Label the intersection spacing.  It appears to be
right at the minimum requirement.

Does not appear to
meet intersection
spacing criteria

17
2 

ft

Show the roadway geometry (on and
off site)

Revise label to "Urban
Non-Residential
Collector"

Show the sight triangle on the intersections. 
See ECM 2.3.6.G.  

Locate all sight triangles that encroach into lots
within a sight distance easement.

The easement shall be dedicated to the
County.  Maintenance of a sight distance
easement shall be the responsibility of the
property owner.

28
0 

ft

280 ft

Does not meet the
minimum intersection
spacing.

Label the intersection spacing.  It
appears to be right at the
minimum requirement.



Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 9
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Identify the planned access points for the
commercial site.

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 9
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Revise based on the Traffic Study
Recommendation.  With commercial traffic, this is
likely to be a Non-Residential Collector (80' ROW).

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 9
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdlaforce

Identify the planned access points for the
commercial site.
See ECM Table 2-35 for driveway spacing.  There
does not appear to be sufficient frontage for a
driveway that meets criteria.

Subject: Cloud+
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

please review table 5-4

dsdruiz (15)

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

fill in

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

Add PCD File # SP-17-010

Subject: Highlight
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

All lots that are not 50' in width at the front lot line
should have a setback lie to indicate where the 50'
point is.

Subject: Cloud+
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

We are not a part of the request.

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

which one?

Identify the planned access points for the commercial site.

Revise based on the Traffic Study
Recommendation.  With
commercial traffic, this is likely to
be a Non-Residential Collector
(80' ROW).

Identify the planned access points for the commercial site.
See ECM Table 2-35 for driveway spacing.  There does
not appear to be sufficient frontage for a driveway that
meets criteria.

please review table
5-4

fill in

Add PCD File # SP-17-010

All lots that are not 50' in width at the front
lot line should have a setback lie to
indicate where the 50' point is.

We are not a part of
the request.

which one?



Subject: Callout
Page Label: 1
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

This is not a PUD so all uses allowed within the
zone would also be allowed

Subject: Arrow
Page Label: 3
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 3
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

A, B, C, D?

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 4
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

Please label. What is the purpose?

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 4
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

If you intend to plat these lots, do not show
potential school site. You need to decide at this
stage if the lots will be platted, or if they will
become a school.

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 5
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

Label all tracts

Subject: Text Box
Page Label: 6
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

label all tracts

Subject: Callout
Page Label: 7
Lock: Unlocked
Author: dsdruiz

A, B, C, D?

This is not a PUD so
all uses allowed
within the zone would
also be allowed

A, B, C, D?

Please label. What is
the purpose?

If you intend to plat
these lots, do not
show potential school
site. You need to
decide at this stage if
the lots will be
platted, or if they will
become a school.

Label all tracts

label all tracts

A, B, C, D?


	01 - Prelim Plan Title Sheet
	02 - Prelim Plan Index Map
	03 - Preliminary Plan
	04 - Preliminary Plan
	05 - Preliminary Plan
	06 - Preliminary Plan
	07 - Preliminary Plan
	08 - Preliminary Plan
	09 - Preliminary Plan

